Sunday lst August

G-FLYW
PH-JRC
G-CGHL

HI-1055

G-GARE
G-CGHL
G-FLYW
EC-TLR
LY-EMU

Be200
RJ135BJ
MTO Sport
Gulf4dsp
Ce560XLS
MTO Sport
Be200
A320

A320

Monday 2nd August

HI-1055
F-GLUX
G-IDOL
ZM419
ZM419
D-CSCA
G-IDOL
G-VALK
G-AWBG
G-BPHI
G-CIKM
9H-VUF

Gulf4sp
Ceb25C
EV-97
A400M
A400M
Ceb525B
EV-97
Be200
PA28
PA38
DA4?2
B738MAX

Tuesday 3rd August

G-GMAE
G-FLYW
G-IPLY
G-VICC
G-ELUE
G-CLEA
G-VALK
G-BEWX
OE-GJW
G-FLYW
CS-PHI
G-LEGC
ZH866

G-OLIV

BeB200
Be200
Ceb550
PA28
PA28
PA28
Be200
PA28R
LR75
Be200
EMB505
RJ135BJ
C130J
BeB200

Wednesday 4th August

G-ZAPX
CS-PHI
OE-GJW
9A-CTK
9H-VUC
G-NJAC
G-DORO*
147/XS
G-IFBP
CS-DLH
G-CIPR
N129NS

B752
EMB505
LR75
A320
B738MAX
Ceb560XLS
Robin
TBM700A
AS350B
DA2000EX
Skyranger
Gulf4sp

Thursday 5th August

HA-LYM

A320

0940/1059
31st/1105
1111 ofly
1156/ 2nd
1624/1751
1728 ofly
1841/1901
1852/2011
2002/2128

1st/0832
1058/1235
1118 ofly
1126 osht
1138 osht
1311/1511
1424 ofly
1526/1703
1535 ofly
1648 ofly
1659 osht
2015/2108

0641/0806
0753/0909
0852/1000
1050 ofly
1052 ofly
1053 ofly
1138/1712
1354 ofly
1747/ 4th
1801/1831
1804/ 4th
1857/2016
1914/2127
2048/ 5th

0748/0839
3rd/0818
3rd/0834

1158/ 6th

1316/1405

1409/ 6th

1458/1728

1721/ 5th

1834 ofly

1952/ 5th

2004 ofly

2352/ 5th

0756/0908

PYNO1

PYNO1
IBE3048/3049
Wz73013/3014

COMET455
COMET455
SCR378

RYR819C/8AH

GMAO1
PYNO1
LJC3

AOJ1JW
PYNO1
NJE177Q
LNX69GC
RRR103/107
CBM77

AWC71Y/711
NJE442G
AOJ1JW
CTN9494
RYR819C/8AH
NJU186A

CTM1291
NJE734M

GJE1209

WZZ102K/102D

EGFE
LPAZ
EGTE
EGAA

LEMD
LROP

LFLY

LSGS

EGHQ

LIME

EGPA
EGFE
EGBJ

EGPF

UKDD
EGAA
LEMV
LEMG
EGVN
EGLF

EGSS

LDRT
LIME
EGLF
EGPN
ENAL

LPFR

CYWG

LROP

EGAA

EGLF

EGLF

EGFE

LEMD
LROP

LPAZ
LEFLX

EDDL

EGTK

LIME

EGPF
EGAA
LIMJ

EGTK

EGFE

EGGW
EGVN

LTEFM
EHTE
EGNR
LIME

EGNH

LROP



Thursday 5th August cont.

D-CAWN Ce680A
G-CIIA Quik
CS-DLH DA2000EX
147/XS TBM700A
G-ILBG Ceb25A
2-EMBR EMB505
G-NJAA Ce560XLS
G-0JER Ce560XLS
N129NS Gulf4sp
G-OLIV BeB200
2-CAMP EA500
Friday 6th August
9A-CTK A320
G-ZAPX B752
OE-GTE Ce560XLS
G-NJAA Ce560XLS
G-NJAC Ce560XLS
G-TULI EMB550
G-VALK Be200
2-CAMP EA500
G-NJAC Ce560XLS
YL-CSC A220

Saturday 7th August

F-GZTI B734F
M-YMCM B429
G-NJAC Ce560XLS
G-ULFM Gulf450
OH-JFB PC12
G-IMGP Hawker850XP
N8AL Gulf650ER
G-NJAC Ce560XLS
SP-TTA Bed00XP
G-FLYK BeB200
9H-QOBZ B738
Sunday 8th August
G-FLYK BeB200
N8AL Gulf650ER
EC-KRN G200
SP-TTA Bed400XP
G-VALK Be200
2-EMBR EMB505
G-NJAC Ce560XLS
ET-GAL A320
Monday 9th August
CS-LAU Ce680A
TC-LSU A321neo
LX-EPE DA2000LXS
G-NJAC Ce560XLS
G-VGMC AS355N
VP-CLB DA900EX
CS-PHL EMB505
YL-AAW A220

0902/1002
0948 ofly
4th/1008
4th/1018
1056/1523
1304/1640
1455/ 6th
1617/1648
4th/1706
3rd/1912
2045/ 6th

4th/0025
0333/0445
0804/1034
5th/0815
4th/0956
1043/1119
1125/1220
5th/1313
1520/ 7th
1628/1745

0516/ 9th
1002/1145

6th/1049
1051/10th
1124/1440
1403/1444
1512/ 8th
1742/ 8th
1838/ 8th
1857/2005
2218/2302

0412/0507
7th/0700
0852/1000
7th/1004
1250/1344
1534/1646
7th/1536
1820/1921

0848/1039
0952/1115
1000/10th
1026/1255
1116 ofly
1158/11th
1327/1517
1629/1800

NJE988H
CTM1291
VCG2BG/3BG
ORT56R/57R
NJU155T
GMA569
GJE1209
CBM77

CTN9495
AWC712/71wW

NJU747Y
NJU306R
CLF022

NJU131W
BTI669/670

TAY4125

NJU438P
PDY76A
JFAO4A/86B
VXS307

NJU123R
SAH59P
PYNO4
RYR819C/8AH

PYNO4

JME210N
SAH59P

ORT52S/56R
NJU408B
EIN256/257

NJE378U/C-AU
THY19VJ/23YC
SVW20E
NJU2VY/449B
KNMO 6

NJE286U/ 364N
BTI669/670

LBSF

EGLF
EGLF
EGKB
EGKB

EGTE

LTEFM
LOWS

EGGD
EGKB

EGLF
EVRA

EBLG
Kirkby

EGGW
EGLF
EGKB
LIRA
EGJJ
ENTO
EGFE
LIME

EGAA

EGNM

EGPF
EGPE

EIDW

EGNH
LTFM
LEMG
EGLF

EGKB
EGLF
EVRA

LEFMN

EGLF
EGPE
EGLF
EGCC

EGJJ
EINN
EGLF

LDRI
EGSS
LGKF
EIDW
EGPE
EGGD
EGPF
EGPF

EVRA

Kirkby
EGJJ

LEFPB
EGLF

EGAA
LIME

EGFE
LIRN
LEMG
LEMV
EGKB
EGLF
EGKB
EIDW

EGLF
LTFM
EGLF

LEBT
EVRA



Monday 9th August cont.

9A-DWA
G-EZWZ*
G-EZDI*
G-NJAB
9H-VUD
F-GzTI

Ceb25A
A320
A319
Ce560XLS
B738MAX
B734F

Tuesday 10th August

LX-EPE
2-RAYS
G-ULFM
D-BSUN
9A-DWA
G-FLYK
G-CMBC
SP-ESH
G-GMAH

DA2000LXS
EA550
Gulf450
Do328Jet
Ceb525A
BeB200
Ceb550
B738
EC145T2

Wednesday 1llth August

2-RAYS
D-BSUN
TC-JOD
G-SKAL
VP-CLB
CS-LTD

EA550
Do328Jet
A333
Ce560XLS
DA900EX
Ce680A

Thursday 12th August

G-NJAA
GZ100
G-NJAB
G-0OJER
ZM418
ZM418

292 /F-RACC
ZET700
TC-JOD

Ce560XLS
AW109SP
Ce560XLS
Ce560XLS
A400M
A400M
DHC®6
BAeldob
A333

Friday 13th August

SP-ESH
G-JNRE
G-SPUR
292 /F-RACC
G-KOLO
2-RAYS
G-IASB
9H-VUB
OK-SLS
G-NJAB
2-BILL
YL-CSI
G-LEGC

B738
Ceb525A
Ce550
DHC®6
DA8X
EA550
BeB200GT
B738MAX
Ceb560
Ce560XLS
EA550
A220
RJ135BJ

Saturday 14th August

F-GzTJ
G-IMGP
G-ZNTH

B734F

Hawker850XP

LR75

1730/10th
1742/1940
1744/1956
1834/12th
2019/2109

7th/2057

9th/0806
0847/11th
7th/1032
1111/11th
9th/1116
1400/1432
1440/1546
1446/1633
1519/1608

10th/0711
10th/0902
1036/12th
1321/1500

9th/1525
1553/1659

0902/1032
1017/1106

9th/1238
1550/1623
1653 osht
1707 osht
1748/13th
2006/2100
11th/2350

0203/0332
0819/0926
0859/0958
12th/0933
0953/1128
1031/1422
1155/1358
1220/1313
1446/1549
1628/14th
1657/1829
1659/1753
1758/14th

0529/16th
0747/0857
1016/15th

EZY704P/467
EZY689J/887
NJU138G
RYR819C/8AH
TAY4426

SVW20E

PDY76B
SUS307

PYNO4

LJC5
ENT502P/543
HLEQ02/02E

SUS308
THY3235
VCG1AL/2AL

NJE467Q/892U

NJU343B/6960Q
RRR1369
NJU941D
GMA572
COMET453
COMET453
CTM1422
NOHO7
THY3236

ENT544/544P
SYG383
LNX99PU
CTM1422
CLF800

MDIO2
RYR819C/8AH
SUA532/533
NJU376L

BTI669/670
LNX78GC

TAY4125
VXS314
BZEOTA

LOWW
EGAA
EGKK
EGAE
LIME

EGJJ

EKBI

EGHI
LEFMN
EBBR

ERT

LTEFM
EGKB

LIRZ

EGBB
?2277?

EGKB

EGPC
EGWU

LDRI
EGKB
EGGW

EGJB
EGBB
EGGW
LIME
LEPA
EGLC
EGTC
EVRA
EDDL

EBLG
EGPD
EGKB

EGPF
EGPF

LIME
LIRN

KTEB

EGGW

UKKK
EGFE
EGNR
LDRI

ERT

EGJJ
EKBI

EGKB
EGKB
EHAM

EGLC
Redford
EGHI
EGHH

EGWU
LTFM

LFPG
LEPA
EGLF
LFOE
EGJB
EGBB
EGPF
LIME
EGKB

EGKB
EVRA

EGKB



Saturday 14th August cont.

G-LEGC RJ135BJ
D-ITRA Ceb25
CS-DXU Ce560XLS
G-NOCM Ceb25A
G-NJAA Ce560XLS
Sunday 15th August
G-NJAA Ce560XLS
LX-JFF PC12
G-CWCD BeB200GT
G-ZNTH LR75
G-SKAL Ceb560x1ls
Monday 16th August
LX-JFF PC12
ZET707 BAeldob
2-BILL EA550
M-ELON EMB505
F-GzZTJ B734F

Tuesday 17th August

G-FLYK
G-LXWD
ZH889

G-KOLO
OH-WIC
G-LATO
G-FLYK

BeB200
Ceb60XLS
C130J
DA8X
CL604
Ce680A
BeB200

Wednesday 18th August

G-JOTS
G-FLXI
OK-JRT
M-ELON
G-FLYK

RJ100
PC12
Ce680
EMB505
BeB200

Thursday 19th August

G-FLYK BeB200
OK-JRT Ce680
OO0-WEG CL350
D-AIJB A320neo
EC-NCS A320neo
ZM405 A400M
ZM405 A400M
ZM405 A400M
2752/S% EC225LP
G-FLYK BeB200
Friday 20th August
CS—-PHQ EMB505
LX-JDV Ceb25M
OK-EMA Ce680
G-FFFC Ceb10
OY-EKC DA7X
G-JOTS RJ100
G-BDFY AAS

13th/1024
1032/1133
1322/1440
1407/1505
13th/1843

1009/1155
1633/16th
1750/1907
14th/1807
1849/1958

15th/1051
1055 osht
1406/1517
1556/18th
14th/2054

1051/1213
1145/1245
1217 T&Go
1416/1514
1512/1608
1713/1747
2238/18th

0910/1055
1627/1752
1700/19th
16th/1713
17th/2225

0546/0618
18th/0655
0925/1126
1121/1218
1204/1309
1211 osht
1223 osht
1237 osht
1226/1328
1435/1835

1103/1214
1231/1453
1311/1415
1314/1417
1335/1408
1343/1448
1427 osht

LNX78GC

NJE826H/584M
EDC995
NJUS575T

NJUO37N/324P
JFAQTT

MDIO5

BZEO7B
VCG1AL/2AL

JFAL52U
NOH11

TAY4426

PYNO4
VCG2WD/3WD
COMET134
CLF800
JEF11
BZEO5C/05D
PYNO4

ENZ867P/867
TVS20J

PYNO4

PYNO4

TVS59J
AAB587
DLH1WC/963
VLG61GB/80CA
COMET456
COMET456
COMET456
CTM1421
PYNO4

NJE696M/552Q
FYL12DV
TVS97J/11J
SYG409

MMD11
ENZ868/868F

EICK
EDNY
EGMC

EGLF
EGKB
EGNX

EGLF

EGSS
EGNS

EGFE
EGBB
EGVN
EGJB
ULLT
EGKB
EGAE

EGKB
EGTF
UKKK

EGAA

EBBR
EDDF
LEBL

ERVG
EGFE

EICK
LSGG
EGNV
EGLK
EKBI
LOWK

LEMG
ENGM
EGPE
EIDL
EGLF

EGJJ

EGGW
EGKB
EGKB

EGTK

EGTC

LEFRN

EGAE
EGNR
EGGD
EGJB
EFHK
EGKB

LOWK
EGKB

EGNS
EGAA

EGFE
EGCC
EBKT
EDDF
LEBL

EGSU
EGSS

LEPA
LFMD
LFST
EGBB
EGPE
EGTE



Friday 20th August cont.

G-IMOK
2J957/2
XW213/E
XW204/B
G-BDKH
M-FINE
YL-AAX

Dimona
Puma
Puma
Puma
Emeraude
BD5000
A220

Saturday 21st August

F-GLUX
CS-DTT
G-NOCM
SP-TAT
G-NJAC*
D-AFBS
G-NJAB
9H-QCJ

Ceb25C
DA7X
Ceb525A
Bed400A
Ce560XLS
RJ135BJ
Ce560XLS
B738

Sunday 22nd August

G-NJAC
G-NJAB
G-KCMI
N568AW
N569AW
D-AFBS
EI-GJS*
CS-DXP
G-BHNO
G-RYFF
EI-GJS*

Ce560XLS
Ce560XLS
PA46
DHCS8
DHCS8
RJ135BJ
B738
Ce560XLS
PA28
A109S
B738

Monday 23rd August

M-ABEU
G-LATO
N568AW
N569AW
LX-EVM
SE-RFL
YL-CSG
N550LV

LR45
Ceb680A
DHCS8
DHCS8
DA2000LX
Ce680
A220
Ce680A

Tuesday 24th Augqust

D-BSUN
EC-MYB
G-OWAP
G-BDKH

Do328Jet
A320
PA28
Emeraude

Wednesday 25th August

OE-IGG
D-BSUN
D-CAWR
G-JSNS
N841WS
G-JRER
9H-VUE
G-WYLD

BD700
Do328Jet
Ce560
G280
Gulf450
P2006T
B738MAX
CeT210N

1503 osht
1536 ofly
1536 ofly
1536 ofly
1553 ofly
1559/2013
1645/1738

0936/1111
1149/1333
1202/1330
1219/1512
1500/22nd
1600/22nd
1625/22nd
2214/2256

21st/0944
21st/1052
1144/1315
1337/23rd
1339/23rd
21st/1351
1500/1605
1543/1706
1704 ofly
1831/1859
2209/23rd

0339/0427
1020/1140
22nd/1100
22nd/1124
1215/1316
1539/1700
1638/1747
1717/1756

1101/25th
1224/1322
1247 osht
1441 ofly

0747/0922
24th/0856
0905/1008
1055/26th
1123/1827
1230 ofly
1237/1333
1245 ofly

KUKRIO1
KUKRIOZ
KUKRIO3

BTI669/670

JME710T
EDC995
SAH26P
NJU2VY
AHO639L
NJU868W
RYR819C/8AH

NJU2VY
NJU725W
HLY47
STATES50
STATES5
AHO837J
RYR9303/9286
NJE556R/319K

Castle06/09
RYR9287

BZEO5A/05B
STATESO
STATES55
SVW29VM
EUW5325
BTI669/670

SUS307
VLG61GB/80CA
TEY10C

GCK17
SUS308

GMAS01

RYR819C/8AH

UUWW
EVRA

LFLY
LPCS
EGLF
LEMV
EGNR
LEMG
EGLF
LIME

EGKB
LHBP
LHBP

LEGE
EDDM

Pr’ field

LDzD

EGSS
EGKB

LEBD
LGTS
EVRA
BIRK

EKBI
LEBL

LOWK
EDDV
EGLF
EGLF

LIME

UUWW
EVRA

LFLY
EGPF
EGMC
EGSH

LIME

EGPD
EGLF
EGTB

LFOT
LDzD
EGCC

EGKB

EGSS
EGKB
BIKF
BIKF
EGLF
EDDK
EVRA
EGPN

LEBL

KBDL
EKBI
BTIAR
EGLF

LIME



Wednesday 25th August cont.

G-ULFM Gulf450 1256/26th
D-AVOS RJ135BJ 1337/29th
LY-KDT B735 1408/29th
G-DOVS R44 1645 ofly
N900OHG DA900EX 2336/29th
Thursday 26th August

G-JSNS G280 25th/0847
G-NJAB Ce560XLS 0922/1106
G-NJAD DA2000EX 1019/1139
N742SP RJ135BJ 1330/ 7th
G-BDKH Emeraude 1546 ofly
D-CCVD Ce560XLS 1630/27th
G-JSNS G280 1657/27th
M-ONTY Sk76C 1710 ofly
G-FOMO BD6000 1714/29th
G-ULFM Gulf450 25th/1803
G-CFCX Rans S6 1808 ofly
Friday 27th August

G-YEOM PA31 0904/0959
9H-VJC BD700 0948/1056
D-CCVD Ce560XLS 26th/1207
N3600X SR22T 1212 ofly
9H-VUA B738MAX 1227/1322
G-LHCI Bell4d7 1228 ofly
G-BRBI Cel72N 1237 ofly
G-FAMG BD5000 1250/30th
G-NJAA Ce560XLS 1253/1426
LX-MIC DA2000S 1310/1405
D-ISIR Ceb25 1427/1707
G-ETET PA46 1533/1654
LY-JMS B735 1611/1720
G-JSNS G280 26th/1659
G-CFCX Rans S6 1709 ofly
OK-HWL Hawker900XP 1949/28th
G-DOVS R44 1957 ofly
G-DHAM R44 2000 ofly
D-CASH EMB505 2135/28th
Saturday 28th Augqust

D-CASH EMB505 27th/0849
G-BDKH Emeraude 0911 ofly
G-BUKF Kitfox 1033 ofly
CS-CHA CL350 1056/1225
G-CGHL MTO Sport 1101 ofly
OK-HWL Hawker900XP 27th/1112
G-CGHL MTO Sport 1216 ofly
G-ZANY DA40 1318 ofly
G-NJAB Ce560XLS 1548/29th
G-0OASK Eurofox 1636 osht
09-0540 C-40cC 2022/31st
N945AC CL300 2030/ 2nd

Sunday 29th August

G-ISAR

Ced21C

0031/0112

PDY83A
AHO829X
KLJ3042

GMA922
NJU347L/733D
NJUOO6F/719G
CWwG742

ATL1D
GMA922

LNX12MO
PDY83B

VJT720
ATL1D

RYR819C/8AH

NJUS580R/710K
SVW50MC
LXG22R

HLY47
KLJ2521/3043
GMAS01

AHO225H

AHO225H

NJE975U/104P

NJU202T

SPAR1S5
FWK945

EEL999/999H

EGGW
EHAM
LOWL

LPAZ

EGLL
EGLG
EGLF

LEMD
EGNT

LIRN

EGTR

KFOK

LIME

EGSS
EGPE
LEFMN
LSGG
EGTB
LEMN

UKDD

EDDW

EDDH

EGTK

KADW
KBGR

EGGD

LEAL
EGPE
EGHI

EGGW

EGTR
EGSS
EDMO

LIME

EGSC
LEFMN
LSGS
EGKB
LOWL
EGLF

EGLF

EICK

LEBZ

EGNX



Sunday 29th August cont.

D-AVOS RJ135RJ
N900HG DA900EX
N968FA Gulf650ER
LY-KDT B735
G-SASD BeB200C
G-DHAM R44
G-FOMO BD60QO
N235DX Gulf650
G-NJAB Ce560XLS
G-BUKF Kitfox
G-SAJD RJ145EP
CS-LTO Ce680A
Monday 30th August
TC-LTB A321neo
CS-LTO Ce680A
G-0OLIV BeB200
N235DX Gulf650
G-NJAD DA2000EX
G-OWAP PA28
N968FA Gulf650ER
9H-VCJ CL350
G-FAMG BD5000

Tuesday 31lst August

D-AFAO
G-FLYW
OK-IMO
G-FLYD
G-JZHR
CS-CHD
C-GRGK
09-0540
N651FX
XW231/N
G-DRTF
G-ILDA
N959RW
D-CAWR

MOVEMENT NOTES

4th: G-DORO - Diverted in en-route EGPN-EGLM due tech.
9th: G-EZDI/EZWZ - EGPF diversions.

BD700
Be200
Bed00A
Be200
B738
CL350
G200
C-40C
Gulfe50
Puma
B738
Spitfire
Gulfe00
Ceb560

25th/0718
25th/0929
1046/30th
25th/1112
1307/1346
1424 ofly
26th/1428
1556/30th
28th/1613
1624 ofly
28th/2006
2116/30th

0933/1053
29th/1207
1217/1322
29th/1436
1534/1641
1624 osht
29th/1735
1858/1946
27th/1957

0741/2240
0744/0902
1025/1457
1040/1204
30th/1101
1144/1331
1252/1454
28th/1255
1459/ 2nd
1514/1616
30th/1523
1608 osht
1644/ 3rd
1841/1918

21st: G-NJAC - EGPN diversion.

22nd:

AHO612C

KLJ3183
GMAO1

LNX12MO
MLN235
NJU701Q

L0OG840
NJEQO99Y

THY19VJ/23YC
NJE448Q
CBM77

MLN235
NJU925W/142Q
TFY25D

VJT492

IFA6354
PYNO1
AQS745B/750A
PYNO3
EXS6268
NJE4390Q/094K
HRT100
SPAR1S
LXJ651
SHF249
EXS6230

EI-GJS - New twice weekly Zadar service.

EGLF

EGPD

EGPK

EGGP

LTEM

EGFF

EGLF

LEFMN

EDDN
EGGW
LSZH
EGFE

EGKB
LGAV

LIBD
EGUB

EHRD
BIRK

EGBB
LPAZ

EDDF
EGPF

EGGW

EGGW

EGGP

LTEFM
EDDM
EGNE
EGPN
EGKB

EGLF
EIDW
EGSS

KBGR
EGFE
EGNM
EGAA
LFLL
EGWU
LIBP
LIRA

EGQS
EKCH

EDDV



DAILY MOVEMENTS ANALYSIS - AUGUST 2021

DATE IFR VFR TOTAL
st 153 0 153
2nd 172 0 172
3rd 164 0 164
4th 156 0 156
5th 160 0 160
6th 195 0 195
7th 148 2 150
8th 157 0 157
9th 179 0 179

10th 154 2 156

11th 148 0 148

12th 159 3 162

13th 204 0 204

l4th 151 0 151

15th 168 0 168

16th 173 0 173

17th 159 0 159

18th 148 0 148

19th 161 2 163

20th 197 0 197

21st 146 0 146

22nd 164 2 166

23rd 178 0 178

24th 145 0 145

25th 164 0 164

26th 162 0 162

27th 204 2 206

28th 151 0 151

29th 168 0 168

30th 172 0 172

31st 171 1 172
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